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IDC Sockets

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Central

 lug Plating Dimension
A

Dimension
B

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Central

lug Plating Dimension
A

Dimension
B

AWP06-7240-T-R 6 Yes Gold fl ash 12.16 5.08 AWP06-8240-T-R 6 No Gold fl ash 12.16 5.08 

AWP08-7240-T-R 8 Yes Gold fl ash 14.74 7.62 AWP08-8240-T-R 8 No Gold fl ash 14.74 7.62

AWP10-7240-T-R 10 Yes Gold fl ash 17.27 10.16 AWP10-8240-T-R 10 No Gold fl ash 17.27 10.16

AWP16-7240-T-R 16 Yes Gold fl ash 22.40 15.24 AWP16-8240-T-R 16 No Gold fl ash 22.40 15.24

AWP18-7240-T-R 18 Yes Gold fl ash 24.94 17.78 AWP18-8240-T-R 18 No Gold fl ash 24.94 17.78

AWP20-7240-T-R 20 Yes Gold fl ash 30.00 22.86 AWP20-8240-T-R 20 No Gold fl ash 30.00 22.86

AWP26-7240-T-R 26 Yes Gold fl ash 37.59 30.48 AWP26-8240-T-R 26 No Gold fl ash 37.59 30.48

AWP34-7240-T-R 34 Yes Gold fl ash 47.80 40.64 AWP34-8240-T-R 34 No Gold fl ash 47.80 40.64

AWP40-7240-T-R 40 Yes Gold fl ash 55.37 48.26 AWP40-8240-T-R 40 No Gold fl ash 55.37 48.26

AWP50-7240-T-R 50 Yes Gold fl ash 68.18 60.96 AWP50-8240-T-R 50 No Gold fl ash 68.18 60.96

AWP60-7240-T-R 60 Yes Gold fl ash 80.80 73.66 AWP60-8240-T-R 60 No Gold fl ash 80.80 73.66

AWP64-7240-T-R 64 Yes Gold fl ash 85.90 78.74 AWP64-8240-T-R 64 No Gold fl ash 85.90 78.74

AWP06-7540-T-R 6 Yes Tin plated 12.16 5.08 AWP06-8540-T-R 6 No Tin plated 12.16 5.08

AWP08-7540-T-R 8 Yes Tin plated 14.74 7.62 AWP08-8540-T-R 8 No Tin plated 14.74 7.62

AWP10-7540-T-R 10 Yes Tin plated 17.27 10.16 AWP10-8540-T-R 10 No Tin plated 17.27 10.16

AWP16-7540-T-R 16 Yes Tin plated 22.40 15.24 AWP16-8540-T-R 16 No Tin plated 22.40 15.24

AWP18-7540-T-R 18 Yes Tin plated 24.94 17.78 AWP18-8540-T-R 18 No Tin plated 24.94 17.78

AWP20-7540-T-R 20 Yes Tin plated 30.00 22.86 AWP20-8540-T-R 20 No Tin plated 30.00 22.86

AWP26-7540-T-R 26 Yes Tin plated 37.59 30.48 AWP26-8540-T-R 26 No Tin plated 37.59 30.48

AWP34-7540-T-R 34 Yes Tin plated 47.80 40.64 AWP34-8540-T-R 34 No Tin plated 47.80 40.64

AWP40-7540-T-R 40 Yes Tin plated 55.37 48.26 AWP40-8540-T-R 40 No Tin plated 55.37 48.26

AWP50-7540-T-R 50 Yes Tin plated 68.18 60.96 AWP50-8540-T-R 50 No Tin plated 68.18 60.96

AWP60-7540-T-R 60 Yes Tin plated 80.80 73.66 AWP60-8540-T-R 60 No Tin plated 80.80 73.66

AWP64-7540-T-R 64 Yes Tin plated 85.90 78.74 AWP64-8540-T-R 64 No Tin plated 85.90 78.74

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

IDC Sockets, w/o Strain Relief, 2.54MM pitch, 6-64 contacts

Material:
Insulator: PBT+30% Glass Fiber UL 94V-0
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Underplate: Nickel
Contact Area: Gold Flash Selective
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 1,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9829
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9837
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http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9935
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9943
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9833
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http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9881
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9897
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9913
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9921
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9929
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9937
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9945
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9835
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9843
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9851
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=584_5_559_63&products_id=9875
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-8540
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-7540
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-7540
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-7540
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=index&cPath=5_63
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-+7541
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-8241
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-8541


RoHS
Compliant

(6P~64P)

A ±0.30

A ±0.30

2.54

2.
54

A ±0.30

5.
95

B

2.
40 5.95

6.
95

5.95

10
.5

0

3.
55

3.
00

3.60

33WWW.ASSMANN.US

KV
M

 C
ab

le
s

M
in

iD
IN

 &
 

Au
di

o
FF

C/
FP

C
SA

TA
 &

 
eS

AT
A

W
ire

 to
 B

oa
rd

Po
we

r C
or

ds
Fi

be
r-O

pt
ic

M
od

ul
ar

DV
I &

 H
DM

I
W

at
er

pr
oo

f
DS

ub
 &

Ce
nt

ro
ni

cs
IC

, P
LC

C,
 P

in
& 

Ju
m

pe
rs

ID
C 

&
Fl

at
 R

ib
bo

n
US

B 
& 

IE
EE

IDC Sockets

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Central

 lug Plating Dimension
A

Dimension
B

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Central

lug Plating Dimension
A

Dimension
B

AWP06-7241-T-R 6 Yes Gold fl ash 12.16 5.08 AWP06-8241-T-R 6 No Gold fl ash 12.16 5.08 

AWP08-7241-T-R 8 Yes Gold fl ash 14.74 7.62 AWP08-8241-T-R 8 No Gold fl ash 14.74 7.62

AWP10-7241-T-R 10 Yes Gold fl ash 17.27 10.16 AWP10-8241-T-R 10 No Gold fl ash 17.27 10.16

AWP16-7241-T-R 16 Yes Gold fl ash 22.40 15.24 AWP16-8241-T-R 16 No Gold fl ash 22.40 15.24

AWP18-7241-T-R 18 Yes Gold fl ash 24.94 17.78 AWP18-8241-T-R 18 No Gold fl ash 24.94 17.78

AWP20-7241-T-R 20 Yes Gold fl ash 30.00 22.86 AWP20-8241-T-R 20 No Gold fl ash 30.00 22.86

AWP26-7241-T-R 26 Yes Gold fl ash 37.59 30.48 AWP26-8241-T-R 26 No Gold fl ash 37.59 30.48

AWP34-7241-T-R 34 Yes Gold fl ash 47.80 40.64 AWP34-8241-T-R 34 No Gold fl ash 47.80 40.64

AWP40-7241-T-R 40 Yes Gold fl ash 55.37 48.26 AWP40-8241-T-R 40 No Gold fl ash 55.37 48.26

AWP50-7241-T-R 50 Yes Gold fl ash 68.18 60.96 AWP50-8241-T-R 50 No Gold fl ash 68.18 60.96

AWP60-7241-T-R 60 Yes Gold fl ash 80.80 73.66 AWP60-8241-T-R 60 No Gold fl ash 80.80 73.66

AWP64-7241-T-R 64 Yes Gold fl ash 85.90 78.74 AWP64-8241-T-R 64 No Gold fl ash 85.90 78.74

AWP06-7541-T-R 6 Yes Tin plated 12.16 5.08 AWP06-8541-T-R 6 No Tin plated 12.16 5.08

AWP08-7541-T-R 8 Yes Tin plated 14.74 7.62 AWP08-8541-T-R 8 No Tin plated 14.74 7.62

AWP10-7541-T-R 10 Yes Tin plated 17.27 10.16 AWP10-8541-T-R 10 No Tin plated 17.27 10.16

AWP16-7541-T-R 16 Yes Tin plated 22.40 15.24 AWP16-8541-T-R 16 No Tin plated 22.40 15.24

AWP18-7541-T-R 18 Yes Tin plated 24.94 17.78 AWP18-8541-T-R 18 No Tin plated 24.94 17.78

AWP20-7541-T-R 20 Yes Tin plated 30.00 22.86 AWP20-8541-T-R 20 No Tin plated 30.00 22.86

AWP26-7541-T-R 26 Yes Tin plated 37.59 30.48 AWP26-8541-T-R 26 No Tin plated 37.59 30.48

AWP34-7541-T-R 34 Yes Tin plated 47.80 40.64 AWP34-8541-T-R 34 No Tin plated 47.80 40.64

AWP40-7541-T-R 40 Yes Tin plated 55.37 48.26 AWP40-8541-T-R 40 No Tin plated 55.37 48.26

AWP50-7541-T-R 50 Yes Tin plated 68.18 60.96 AWP50-8541-T-R 50 No Tin plated 68.18 60.96

AWP60-7541-T-R 60 Yes Tin plated 80.80 73.66 AWP60-8541-T-R 60 No Tin plated 80.80 73.66

AWP64-7541-T-R 64 Yes Tin plated 85.90 78.74 AWP64-8541-T-R 64 No Tin plated 85.90 78.74

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

IDC Sockets, w/Strain Relief, 2.54MM pitch, 6-64 contacts

Material:
Insulator: PBT+30% Glass Fiber UL 94V-0
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Underplate: Nickel
Contact Area: Gold Flash Selective
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 1,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=index&cPath=5_63
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-+7541
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-8241
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP+-8541
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Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Strain

Relief
Dimension
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C

AWP2-06-7240-T-R 6 No 11.25 4.00 5.05 AWP2-06-7241-T-R 6 Yes 11.25 4.00 5.05

AWP2-08-7240-T-R 8 No 13.25 6.00 7.05 AWP2-08-7241-T-R 8 Yes 13.25 6.00 7.05

AWP2-10-7240-T-R 10 No 15.25 8.00 9.05 AWP2-10-7241-T-R 10 Yes 15.25 8.00 9.05

AWP2-12-7240-T-R 12 No 17.25 10.00 11.05 AWP2-12-7241-T-R 12 Yes 17.25 10.00 11.05

AWP2-14-7240-T-R 14 No 19.25 12.00 13.05 AWP2-14-7241-T-R 14 Yes 19.25 12.00 13.05

AWP2-16-7240-T-R 16 No 21.25 14.00 15.05 AWP2-16-7241-T-R 16 Yes 21.25 14.00 15.05

AWP2-20-7240-T-R 20 No 25.25 18.00 19.05 AWP2-20-7241-T-R 20 Yes 25.25 18.00 19.05

AWP2-24-7240-T-R 24 No 29.25 22.00 23.05 AWP2-24-7241-T-R 24 Yes 29.25 22.00 23.05

AWP2-26-7240-T-R 26 No 31.25 24.00 25.05 AWP2-26-7241-T-R 26 Yes 31.25 24.00 25.05

AWP2-30-7240-T-R 30 No 35.25 28.00 29.05 AWP2-30-7241-T-R 30 Yes 35.25 28.00 29.05

AWP2-34-7240-T-R 34 No 39.25 32.00 33.05 AWP2-34-7241-T-R 34 Yes 39.25 32.00 33.05

AWP2-40-7240-T-R 40 No 45.25 38.00 39.05 AWP2-40-7241-T-R 40 Yes 45.25 38.00 39.05

AWP2-50-7240-T-R 50 No 55.25 48.00 49.05 AWP2-50-7241-T-R 50 Yes 55.25 48.00 49.05

AWP2-60-7240-T-R 60 No 65.25 58.00 59.05 AWP2-60-7241-T-R 60 Yes 65.25 58.00 59.05

AWP2-64-7240-T-R 64 No 69.25 62.00 63.05 AWP2-64-7241-T-R 64 Yes 69.25 62.00 63.05

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

IDC Sockets, 2.00MM pitch, 6-64 contacts

Material:
Insulator: PBT+30% Glass Fiber UL 94V-0
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Contact Area: Gold Flash over Nickel
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 1,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP2-+7240
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWP2-+7241


RoHS
Compliant

PCB Layout

35WWW.ASSMANN.US

KV
M

 C
ab

le
s

M
in

iD
IN

 &
 

Au
di

o
FF

C/
FP

C
SA

TA
 &

 
eS

AT
A

W
ire

 to
 B

oa
rd

Po
we

r C
or

ds
Fi

be
r-O

pt
ic

M
od

ul
ar

DV
I &

 H
DM

I
W

at
er

pr
oo

f
DS

ub
 &

Ce
nt

ro
ni

cs
IC

, P
LC

C,
 P

in
& 

Ju
m

pe
rs

ID
C 

&
Fl

at
 R

ib
bo

n
US

B 
& 

IE
EE

IDC Headers

Header - Straight Pin, for PCB Mount, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C

AWH10G-0202-T-R 10 None 31.90 10.16 18.00 AWH10G-0222-T-R 10 Short 31.90 10.16 18.00

AWH14G-0202-T-R 14 None 36.98 15.24 23.08 AWH14G-0222-T-R 14 Short 36.98 15.24 23.08

AWH16G-0202-T-R 16 None 39.52 17.78 25.62 AWH16G-0222-T-R 16 Short 39.52 17.78 25.62

AWH20G-0202-T-R 20 None 44.60 22.86 30.70 AWH20G-0222-T-R 20 Short 44.60 22.86 30.70

AWH26G-0202-T-R 26 None 52.15 30.48 38.32 AWH26G-0222-T-R 26 Short 52.15 30.48 38.32

AWH34G-0202-T-R 34 None 62.38 40.64 48.48 AWH34G-0222-T-R 34 Short 62.38 40.64 48.48

AWH40G-0202-T-R 40 None 70.00 48.26 56.10 AWH40G-0222-T-R 40 Short 70.00 48.26 56.10

AWH50G-0202-T-R 50 None 82.70 60.96 68.80 AWH50G-0222-T-R 50 Short 82.70 60.96 68.80

AWH60G-0202-T-R 60 None 95.60 73.66 81.82 AWH60G-0222-T-R 60 Short 95.60 73.66 81.82

AWH64G-0202-T-R 64 None 100.7 78.74 86.90 AWH64G-0222-T-R 64 Short 100.7 78.74 86.90

AWH10G-0232-T-R 10 Long 31.90 10.16 18.00

AWH14G-0232-T-R 14 Long 36.98 15.24 23.08

AWH16G-0232-T-R 16 Long 39.52 17.78 25.62

AWH20G-0232-T-R 20 Long 44.60 22.86 30.70

AWH26G-0232-T-R 26 Long 52.15 30.48 38.32

AWH34G-0232-T-R 34 Long 62.38 40.64 48.48

AWH40G-0232-T-R 40 Long 70.00 48.26 56.10

AWH50G-0232-T-R 50 Long 82.70 60.96 68.80

AWH60G-0232-T-R 60 Long 95.60 73.66 81.82

AWH64G-0232-T-R 64 Long 100.7 78.74 86.90

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US

Material:
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PBT
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Contact Area: 1μ“ Selective Gold
Solder Tails Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC Unit: MM ±0.2MM

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0202-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+0232-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0222-T-R
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IDC Headers

Header - Right Angled Pin, for PCB Mount, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C

AWH10A-0202-T-R 10 None 31.90 10.16 18.00 AWH10A-0222-T-R 10 Short 31.90 10.16 18.00

AWH14A-0202-T-R 14 None 36.98 15.24 23.08 AWH14A-0222-T-R 14 Short 36.98 15.24 23.08

AWH16A-0202-T-R 16 None 39.52 17.78 25.62 AWH16A-0222-T-R 16 Short 39.52 17.78 25.62

AWH20A-0202-T-R 20 None 44.60 22.86 30.70 AWH20A-0222-T-R 20 Short 44.60 22.86 30.70

AWH26A-0202-T-R 26 None 52.15 30.48 38.32 AWH26A-0222-T-R 26 Short 52.15 30.48 38.32

AWH34A-0202-T-R 34 None 62.38 40.64 48.48 AWH34A-0222-T-R 34 Short 62.38 40.64 48.48

AWH40A-0202-T-R 40 None 70.00 48.26 56.10 AWH40A-0222-T-R 40 Short 70.00 48.26 56.10

AWH50A-0202-T-R 50 None 82.70 60.96 68.80 AWH50A-0222-T-R 50 Short 82.70 60.96 68.80

AWH60A-0202-T-R 60 None 95.60 73.66 81.82 AWH60A-0222-T-R 60 Short 95.60 73.66 81.82

AWH64A-0202-T-R 64 None 100.7 78.74 86.90 AWH64A-0222-T-R 64 Short 100.7 78.74 86.90

AWH10A-0232-T-R 10 Long 31.90 10.16 18.00

AWH14A-0232-T-R 14 Long 36.98 15.24 23.08

AWH16A-0232-T-R 16 Long 39.52 17.78 25.62

AWH20A-0232-T-R 20 Long 44.60 22.86 30.70

AWH26A-0232-T-R 26 Long 52.15 30.48 38.32

AWH34A-0232-T-R 34 Long 62.38 40.64 48.48

AWH40A-0232-T-R 40 Long 70.00 48.26 56.10

AWH50A-0232-T-R 50 Long 82.70 60.96 68.80

AWH60A-0232-T-R 60 Long 95.60 73.66 81.82

AWH64A-0232-T-R 64 Long 100.7 78.74 86.90

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US

Material:
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PBT
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Contact Area: 1μ“ Selective Gold
Solder Tails Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC Unit: MM ±0.2MM

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0202-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+0222-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+0232
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IDC Headers

IDC Header, latch/non-latch assembly, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D

AWH10G-0202-IDC-R 10 None 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84 AWH10G-0222-IDC-R 10 Short 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84

AWH14G-0202-IDC-R 14 None 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92 AWH14G-0222-IDC-R 14 Short 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92

AWH16G-0202-IDC-R 16 None 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46 AWH16G-0222-IDC-R 16 Short 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46

AWH20G-0202-IDC-R 20 None 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54 AWH20G-0222-IDC-R 20 Short 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54

AWH24G-0202-IDC-R 24 None 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62 AWH24G-0222-IDC-R 24 Short 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62

AWH26G-0202-IDC-R 26 None 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16 AWH26G-0222-IDC-R 26 Short 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16

AWH30G-0202-IDC-R 30 None 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74 AWH30G-0222-IDC-R 30 Short 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74

AWH34G-0202-IDC-R 34 None 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32 AWH34G-0222-IDC-R 34 Short 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32

AWH40G-0202-IDC-R 40 None 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94 AWH40G-0222-IDC-R 40 Short 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94

AWH50G-0202-IDC-R 50 None 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64 AWH50G-0222-IDC-R 50 Short 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64

AWH60G-0202-IDC-R 60 None 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34 AWH60G-0222-IDC-R 60 Short 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34

AWH64G-0202-IDC-R 64 None 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42 AWH64G-0222-IDC-R 64 Short 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42

AWH10G-0232-IDC-R 10 Long 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84

AWH14G-0232-IDC-R 14 Long 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92

AWH16G-0232-IDC-R 16 Long 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46

AWH20G-0232-IDC-R 20 Long 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54

AWH24G-0232-IDC-R 24 Long 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62

AWH26G-0232-IDC-R 26 Long 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16

AWH30G-0232-IDC-R 30 Long 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74

AWH34G-0232-IDC-R 34 Long 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32

AWH40G-0232-IDC-R 40 Long 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94

AWH50G-0232-IDC-R 50 Long 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64

AWH60G-0232-IDC-R 60 Long 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34

AWH64G-0232-IDC-R 64 Long 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM ±0.2MM

Material:
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PBT
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Contact Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free (Matte Tin)
Underplate: Nickel
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0202-IDC-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0222-IDC-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0232-IDC-R
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Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D
Dim.

E
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Latch

Type
Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D
Dim.

E

AWH10G-E202-IDC-R 10 None 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84 25.40 AWH10G-E222-IDC-R 10 Short 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84 25.40

AWH14G-E202-IDC-R 14 None 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92 30.48 AWH14G-E222-IDC-R 14 Short 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92 30.48

AWH16G-E202-IDC-R 16 None 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46 33.02 AWH16G-E222-IDC-R 16 Short 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46 33.02

AWH20G-E202-IDC-R 20 None 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54 38.10 AWH20G-E222-IDC-R 20 Short 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54 38.10

AWH24G-E202-IDC-R 24 None 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62 43.18 AWH24G-E222-IDC-R 24 Short 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62 43.18

AWH26G-E202-IDC-R 26 None 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16 48.26 AWH26G-E222-IDC-R 26 Short 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16 48.26

AWH30G-E202-IDC-R 30 None 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74 53.26 AWH30G-E222-IDC-R 30 Short 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74 53.26

AWH34G-E202-IDC-R 34 None 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32 58.42 AWH34G-E222-IDC-R 34 Short 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32 58.42

AWH40G-E202-IDC-R 40 None 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94 66.04 AWH40G-E222-IDC-R 40 Short 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94 66.04

AWH50G-E202-IDC-R 50 None 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64 * AWH50G-E222-IDC-R 50 Short 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64 *

AWH60G-E202-IDC-R 60 None 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34 73.66 AWH60G-E222-IDC-R 60 Short 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34 73.66

AWH64G-E202-IDC-R 64 None 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42 78.74 AWH64G-E222-IDC-R 64 Short 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42 78.74

AWH10G-E232-IDC-R 10 Long 31.96 10.16 17.96 21.84 25.40

AWH14G-E232-IDC-R 14 Long 37.10 15.24 23.04 26.92 30.48

AWH16G-E232-IDC-R 16 Long 39.62 17.78 25.58 29.46 33.02

AWH20G-E232-IDC-R 20 Long 44.74 22.86 30.66 34.54 38.10

AWH24G-E232-IDC-R 24 Long 49.82 27.94 35.74 39.62 43.18

AWH26G-E232-IDC-R 26 Long 52.22 30.48 38.28 42.16 48.26

AWH30G-E232-IDC-R 30 Long 57.46 35.56 43.58 46.74 53.26

AWH34G-E232-IDC-R 34 Long 62.52 40.64 48.44 52.32 58.42

AWH40G-E232-IDC-R 40 Long 70.18 48.26 56.60 59.94 66.04

AWH50G-E232-IDC-R 50 Long 82.74 60.96 68.76 72.64 *  

AWH60G-E232-IDC-R 60 Long 95.68 73.66 81.45 85.34 73.66

AWH64G-E232-IDC-R 64 Long 100.70 78.74 86.54 90.42 78.74

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM ±0.2MM

Material:
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PBT
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Contact Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free (Matte Tin)
Underplate: Nickel
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC

IDC Headers

IDC Header - w/Mounting Ears, latch/non-latch assembly, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+E202-IDC-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+E202-IDC-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-+E222-IDC-R
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IDC Boxheaders

IDC Boxheader - Low Profi le, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C

AWHC10-0111-T-R 10 21.42 10.16 18.30

AWHC14-0111-T-R 14 26.50 15.24 23.38

AWHC16-0111-T-R 16 29.04 17.78 25.92

AWHC20-0111-T-R 20 34.12 22.86 31.00

AWHC26-0111-T-R 26 41.74 30.48 38.62

AWHC34-0111-T-R 34 51.90 40.64 48.78

AWHC40-0111-T-R 40 59.52 48.26 56.40

AWHC50-0111-T-R 50 72.22 60.96 69.10

AWHC60-0111-T-R 60 84.92 73.66 81.80

AWHC64-0111-T-R 64 90.00 78.74 86.88

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

Material:
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0
Contacts: Brass
Contact plating: Underplate 50μ“ Nickel
                          Contact area 1μ“ Selective Gold
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Contact Resistance: 30μ“MΩ Max.
Insulation Resistance: 3,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC for 1 minute

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0111-T-R
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IDC Boxheaders

Boxheader - Low Profi le, for PCB Mount, straight or right angled pin, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Pin

Type Plating Dim.
A

Dim.
B

Dim.
C

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Pin

Type Plating Dim.
A

Dim.
B

Dim.
C

AWHW10G-0202-T-R 10 Straight Gold Flash 20.20 10.16 17.90 AWHW10G-0102-T-R 10 Straight 30μ“ Gold 20.20 10.16 17.90

AWHW14G-0202-T-R 14 Straight Gold Flash 25.28 15.24 22.98 AWHW14G-0102-T-R 14 Straight 30μ“ Gold 25.28 15.24 22.98

AWHW16G-0202-T-R 16 Straight Gold Flash 27.82 17.78 25.52 AWHW16G-0102-T-R 16 Straight 30μ“ Gold 27.82 17.78 25.52

AWHW20G-0202-T-R 20 Straight Gold Flash 32.90 22.86 30.60 AWHW20G-0102-T-R 20 Straight 30μ“ Gold 32.90 22.86 30.60

AWHW24G-0202-T-R 24 Straight Gold Flash 37.98 27.94 35.68 AWHW24G-0102-T-R 24 Straight 30μ“ Gold 37.98 27.94 35.68

AWHW26G-0202-T-R 26 Straight Gold Flash 40.52 30.48 38.22 AWHW26G-0102-T-R 26 Straight 30μ“ Gold 40.52 30.48 38.22

AWHW30G-0202-T-R 30 Straight Gold Flash 45.60 35.56 43.30 AWHW30G-0102-T-R 30 Straight 30μ“ Gold 45.60 35.56 43.30

AWHW34G-0202-T-R 34 Straight Gold Flash 50.68 40.64 48.38 AWHW34G-0102-T-R 34 Straight 30μ“ Gold 50.68 40.64 48.38

AWHW40G-0202-T-R 40 Straight Gold Flash 58.30 48.26 56.00 AWHW40G-0102-T-R 40 Straight 30μ“ Gold 58.30 48.26 56.00

AWHW50G-0202-T-R 50 Straight Gold Flash 71.00 60.96 68.70 AWHW50G-0102-T-R 50 Straight 30μ“ Gold 71.00 60.96 68.70

AWHW60G-0202-T-R 60 Straight Gold Flash 83.70 73.66 81.40 AWHW60G-0102-T-R 60 Straight 30μ“ Gold 83.70 73.66 81.40

AWHW64G-0202-T-R 64 Straight Gold Flash 88.78 78.74 86.48 AWHW64G-0102-T-R 64 Straight 30μ“ Gold 88.78 78.74 86.48

AWHW10A-0202-T-R 10 Angled Gold Flash 20.20 10.16 17.90 AWHW10A-0102-T-R 10 Angled 30μ“ Gold 20.20 10.16 17.90

AWHW14A-0202-T-R 14 Angled Gold Flash 25.28 15.24 22.98 AWHW14A-0102-T-R 14 Angled 30μ“ Gold 25.28 15.24 22.98

AWHW16A-0202-T-R 16 Angled Gold Flash 27.82 17.78 25.52 AWHW16A-0102-T-R 16 Angled 30μ“ Gold 27.82 17.78 25.52

AWHW20A-0202-T-R 20 Angled Gold Flash 32.90 22.86 30.60 AWHW20A-0102-T-R 20 Angled 30μ“ Gold 32.90 22.86 30.60

AWHW24A-0202-T-R 24 Angled Gold Flash 37.98 27.94 35.68 AWHW24A-0102-T-R 24 Angled 30μ“ Gold 37.98 27.94 35.68

AWHW26A-0202-T-R 26 Angled Gold Flash 40.52 30.48 38.22 AWHW26A-0102-T-R 26 Angled 30μ“ Gold 40.52 30.48 38.22

AWHW30A-0202-T-R 30 Angled Gold Flash 45.60 35.56 43.30 AWHW30A-0102-T-R 30 Angled 30μ“ Gold 45.60 35.56 43.30

AWHW34A-0202-T-R 34 Angled Gold Flash 50.68 40.64 48.38 AWHW34A-0102-T-R 34 Angled 30μ“ Gold 50.68 40.64 48.38

AWHW40A-0202-T-R 40 Angled Gold Flash 58.30 48.26 56.00 AWHW40A-0102-T-R 40 Angled 30μ“ Gold 58.30 48.26 56.00

AWHW50A-0202-T-R 50 Angled Gold Flash 71.00 60.96 68.70 AWHW50A-0102-T-R 50 Angled 30μ“ Gold 71.00 60.96 68.70

AWHW60A-0202-T-R 60 Angled Gold Flash 83.70 73.66 81.40 AWHW60A-0102-T-R 60 Angled 30μ“ Gold 83.70 73.66 81.40

AWHW64A-0202-T-R 64 Angled Gold Flash 88.78 78.74 86.48 AWHW64A-0102-T-R 64 Angled 30μ“ Gold 88.78 78.74 86.48

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM ±0.2MM

Material:
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PBT
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Contact Area: 1μ“ Selective Gold
Solder Tails Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWHW+-+0202-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0102-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0202-T-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-0102-T-R
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IDC Boxheaders

Boxheader - Low Profi le SMT, for PCB Mount, 2.00MM & 2.54MM pitch, 10-40 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Pitch Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Pitch Dimension

A
Dimension

B
Dimension

C

AWHW10-G-SMD-R 10 2.54 20.20 10.16 17.90 AWHW2-10G-SMD-R 10 2.00 17.3 8.0 16.3

AWHW14-G-SMD-R 14 2.54 25.28 15.24 22.98 AWHW2-14G-SMD-R 14 2.00 21.3 12.0 20.3

AWHW16-G-SMD-R 16 2.54 27.82 17.78 25.52 AWHW2-16G-SMD-R 16 2.00 23.3 14.0 22.3

AWHW20-G-SMD-R 20 2.54 32.90 22.86 30.60 AWHW2-20G-SMD-R 20 2.00 27.3 18.0 26.3

AWHW26-G-SMD-R 26 2.54 40.52 30.48 38.22 AWHW2-26G-SMD-R 26 2.00 33.3 24.0 32.3

AWHW34-G-SMD-R 34 2.54 50.68 40.64 48.38 AWHW2-34G-SMD-R 34 2.00 41.3 32.0 40.3

AWHW40-G-SMD-R 40 2.54 58.30 48.26 56.00 AWHW2-40G-SMD-R 40 2.00 47.3 38.0 46.3

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

Material: 2.54MM Pitch
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PA6T
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Max Processing Temperature: 230°C for 60 Seconds
Contact Area: 1μ“ Selective Gold
Solder Tails Area: 100μ“ Tin/Lead Free
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC

Material: 2.00MM Pitch
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 Standard PA6T
Contact Material: Copper Alloy
Max Processing Temperature: 230°C for 60 Seconds
Max Processing Temperature: 260°C for 10 Seconds
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+85°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-G-SMD-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWH+-SMD-R
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IDC Transition Connectors, for PCB Mount, 2.54MM pitch, 10-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.

A
Dim.

B

AWLP-10/3.2-G-R 10 Gold fl ash 18.10 10.16 AWLP-10/3.2-T-R 10 Tin 18.10 10.16

AWLP-14/3.2-G-R 14 Gold fl ash 23.05 15.24 AWLP-14/3.2-T-R 14 Tin 23.05 15.24

AWLP-16/3.2-G-R 16 Gold fl ash 25.64 17.78 AWLP-16/3.2-T-R 16 Tin 25.64 17.78

AWLP-20/3.2-G-R 20 Gold fl ash 30.78 22.86 AWLP-20/3.2-T-R 20 Tin 30.78 22.86

AWLP-26/3.2-G-R 26 Gold fl ash 38.40 30.48 AWLP-26/3.2-T-R 26 Tin 38.40 30.48

AWLP-34/3.2-G-R 34 Gold fl ash 48.58 40.64 AWLP-34/3.2-T-R 34 Tin 48.58 40.64

AWLP-40/3.2-G-R 40 Gold fl ash 56.20 48.26 AWLP-40/3.2-T-R 40 Tin 56.20 48.26

AWLP-50/3.2-G-R 50 Gold fl ash 69.00 60.96 AWLP-50/3.2-T-R 50 Tin 69.00 60.96

AWLP-60/3.2-G-R 60 Gold fl ash 81.75 73.66 AWLP-60/3.2-T-R 60 Tin 81.75 73.66

AWLP-64/3.2-G-R 64 Gold fl ash 86.83 78.74 AWLP-64/3.2-T-R 64 Tin 86.83 78.74

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

Material:
Insulator: PBT 30% Glass Fiber, UL94V-0
Contacts: Brass
Selective Gold Flash or Tin over Nickel
Terminated with 1.27MM pitch fl at ribbon cable
Operating Temperature: -40°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Contact Resistance: 30μ“MΩ Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 1,000V AC

73.66

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWLP-+G-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWLP-+2-T-R
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DIP Connectors

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D
Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.

A
Dim.

B
Dim.

C
Dim.

D

ADIP08-Z-LC-R 8 Tin 15.45 7.62 10.60 7.62 ADIP08-G-LC-R 8 Gold fl ash 15.45 7.62 10.60 7.62

ADIP10-Z-LC-R 10 Tin 17.95 10.16 10.60 7.62 ADIP10-G-LC-R 10 Gold fl ash 17.95 10.16 10.60 7.62

ADIP14-Z-LC-R 14 Tin 23.05 15.24 10.60 7.62 ADIP14-G-LC-R 14 Gold fl ash 23.05 15.24 10.60 7.62

ADIP16-Z-LC-R 16 Tin 25.50 17.78 10.60 7.62 ADIP16-G-LC-R 16 Gold fl ash 25.50 17.78 10.60 7.62

ADIP18-Z-LC-R 18 Tin 28.09 20.32 10.60 7.62 ADIP18-G-LC-R 18 Gold fl ash 28.09 20.32 10.60 7.62

ADIP20-Z-LC-R 20 Tin 30.68 22.86 10.60 7.62 ADIP20-G-LC-R 20 Gold fl ash 30.68 22.86 10.60 7.62

ADIP24-Z-LC-R 24 Tin 35.88 27.94 18.20 15.24 ADIP24-G-LC-R 24 Gold fl ash 35.88 27.94 18.20 15.24

ADIP28-Z-LC-R 28 Tin 40.96 33.02 18.20 15.24 ADIP28-G-LC-R 28 Gold fl ash 40.96 33.02 18.20 15.24

ADIP40-Z-LC-R 40 Tin 56.20 48.26 18.20 15.24 ADIP40-G-LC-R 40 Gold fl ash 56.20 48.26 18.20 15.24

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

Material:
Insulator: PBT 30% Glass Fiber, UL94V-0
Contacts: Brass, Full Tin over Nickel
Contact Area: 1μ“ Tin/Selective Gold
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C
Electrical:
Current Rating: 1.0A
Contact Resistance: 20μ“MΩ Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1,000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC

DIP Connector, for PCB Mount, 2.54MM pitch, 10-40 contacts

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWLP-+G-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWLP-+2-T-R
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Flat Ribbon Cable, AWG28, 1.00MM & 1.27MM pitch, 5-64 contacts

Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Version Pitch

(Dim. A) Dim. B Dim. C Assmann Part Number 
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Version Pitch

(Dim. A)
Dim.

B
Dim.

C

AWG28-05/G-1/300-R 5 Grey 1.00MM 5.0 4.0 AWG28-09/G/300-R 9 Grey 1.27MM 11.43 10.43

AWG28-08/G-1/300-R 8 Grey 1.00MM 8.0 7.0 AWG28-10/G/300-R 10 Grey 1.27MM 12.7 11.7

AWG28-09/G-1/300-R 9 Grey 1.00MM 9.0 8.0 AWG28-14/G/300-R 14 Grey 1.27MM 17.78 16.78

AWG28-10/G-1/300-R 10 Grey 1.00MM 10.0 9.0 AWG28-15/G/300-R 15 Grey 1.27MM 19.05 18.05

AWG28-14/G-1/300-R 14 Grey 1.00MM 14.0 13.0 AWG28-16/G/300-R 16 Grey 1.27MM 20.32 19.32

AWG28-16/G-1/300-R 16 Grey 1.00MM 16.0 15.0 AWG28-20/G/300-R 20 Grey 1.27MM 25.4 24.4

AWG28-20/G-1/300-R 20 Grey 1.00MM 20.0 19.0 AWG28-24/G/300-R 24 Grey 1.27MM 30.48 29.48

AWG28-24/G-1/300-R 24 Grey 1.00MM 24.0 23.0 AWG28-25/G/300-R 25 Grey 1.27MM 31.75 30.75

AWG28-25/G-1/300-R 25 Grey 1.00MM 25.0 24.0 AWG28-26/G/300-R 26 Grey 1.27MM 33.02 32.02

AWG28-26/G-1/300-R 26 Grey 1.00MM 26.0 25.0 AWG28-30/G/300-R 30 Grey 1.27MM 38.10 37.10

AWG28-30/G-1/300-R 30 Grey 1.00MM 30.0 29.0 AWG28-34/G/300-R 34 Grey 1.27MM 43.18 42.18

AWG28-34/G-1/300-R 34 Grey 1.00MM 34.0 33.0 AWG28-37/G/300-R 37 Grey 1.27MM 46.99 45.99

AWG28-37/G-1/300-R 37 Grey 1.00MM 37.0 36.0 AWG28-40/G/300-R 40 Grey 1.27MM 50.80 49.80

AWG28-40/G-1/300-R 40 Grey 1.00MM 40.0 39.0 AWG28-50/G/300-R 50 Grey 1.27MM 63.50 62.50

AWG28-44/G-1/300-R 44 Grey 1.00MM 44.0 43.0 AWG28-60/G/300-R 60 Grey 1.27MM 76.20 75.20

AWG28-50/G-1/300-R 50 Grey 1.00MM 50.0 49.0 AWG28-64/G/300-R 64 Grey 1.27MM 81.28 80.28

AWG28-05/F-1/300-R 5 Multicolor 1.00MM 5.0 4.0 AWG28-09/F/300-R 9 Multicolor 1.27MM 11.43 10.43

AWG28-08/F-1/300-R 8 Multicolor 1.00MM 8.0 7.0 AWG28-10/F/300-R 10 Multicolor 1.27MM 12.7 11.7

AWG28-09/F-1/300-R 9 Multicolor 1.00MM 9.0 8.0 AWG28-14/F/300-R 14 Multicolor 1.27MM 17.78 16.78

AWG28-10/F-1/300-R 10 Multicolor 1.00MM 10.0 9.0 AWG28-15/F/300-R 15 Multicolor 1.27MM 19.05 18.05

AWG28-14/F-1/300-R 14 Multicolor 1.00MM 14.0 13.0 AWG28-16/F/300-R 16 Multicolor 1.27MM 20.32 19.32

AWG28-16/F-1/300-R 16 Multicolor 1.00MM 16.0 15.0 AWG28-20/F/300-R 20 Multicolor 1.27MM 25.4 24.4

AWG28-20/F-1/300-R 20 Multicolor 1.00MM 20.0 19.0 AWG28-24/F/300-R 24 Multicolor 1.27MM 30.48 29.48

AWG28-24/F-1/300-R 24 Multicolor 1.00MM 24.0 23.0 AWG28-25/F/300-R 25 Multicolor 1.27MM 31.75 30.75

AWG28-25/F-1/300-R 25 Multicolor 1.00MM 25.0 24.0 AWG28-26/F/300-R 26 Multicolor 1.27MM 33.02 32.02

AWG28-26/F-1/300-R 26 Multicolor 1.00MM 26.0 25.0 AWG28-30/F/300-R 30 Multicolor 1.27MM 38.10 37.10

AWG28-30/F-1/300-R 30 Multicolor 1.00MM 30.0 29.0 AWG28-34/F/300-R 34 Multicolor 1.27MM 43.18 42.18

AWG28-34/F-1/300-R 34 Multicolor 1.00MM 34.0 33.0 AWG28-37/F/300-R 37 Multicolor 1.27MM 46.99 45.99

AWG28-37/F-1/300-R 37 Multicolor 1.00MM 37.0 36.0 AWG28-40/F/300-R 40 Multicolor 1.27MM 50.80 49.80

AWG28-40/F-1/300-R 40 Multicolor 1.00MM 40.0 39.0 AWG28-50/F/300-R 50 Multicolor 1.27MM 63.50 62.50

AWG28-44/F-1/300-R 44 Multicolor 1.00MM 44.0 43.0 AWG28-60/F/300-R 60 Multicolor 1.27MM 76.20 75.20

AWG28-50/F-1/300-R 50 Multicolor 1.00MM 50.0 49.0 AWG28-64/F/300-R 64 Multicolor 1.27MM 81.28 80.28

NOTE: ABOVE LAYOUT MAY CONTAIN VARIANCES. FOR A DETAILED DRAWING PLEASE CALL 1-877-277-6266 OR GO TO WWW.ASSMANN.US
Unit: MM

Physical & Electrical Characteristics:
Material: 105°C 45P UL-PVC
Tensile Strength - before aging: 1,500PSI
Tensile Strength - after aging: 70% Min.(136°C*168H)
Deformation Test: 50% Max. (121°C*1H)

Cold Bent Test: -10°C*4H No Cracking
Voltage Rating: 300V
Insulation Resistance: 100M/M Min. @500V DC
Dielectric Strength: 2.0KV 60Hz Min.

http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWG28-+1%2F300-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWG28-+300-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWG28-+1%2F300-R
http://www.assmann.us/index.php?main_page=advanced_search_result&search_in_description=0&keyword=AWG28-+300-R

